

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1436 of 2025

Petitioner :- Ram Awadh

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation, Varanasi And 5 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Saurabh Srivastava

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Chandra Shekhar Sharma

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

1. Counsel for the caveator-respondent submitted that the order of the Consolidation Officer has not been challenged in the instant petition.
2. On the request of the counsel for the petition, matter is adjourned.
3. Put up this matter as fresh on 6.5.2025.

Order Date :- 24.4.2025

C.Prakash